shob
;N'ag ° aAnalytical, LLC

Tel: 978-391-4428  Fax: 978-391-4643

31A Willow Rd, Ayer MA 01432

Attenlion:

JefT Stephens/Rae Dick
Town of Westford

55 Main Street
Westlford, MA 01886

Date Sampled:  8/15/2019

Sample Location

1 Nashoba Valley Tiki Pond

2 Nashoba Valley Function Pond

3 Forge Village Beach

4 Summer Village Main Beach

5 American Legion at LSFP

6 Lakeside Meadows (on Nab Lake)
7 North Beach {(on Nab Lake) N.LLA.

8 Mary Lou Beach (on Nab Lake) N.LLA.

9 Noble Cove (on Nab Lake) N.LLA.
10 Edwards Beach
11 Sandy Beach {on Nab Lake) N.L.A.
12 East Boston Camps (Daycare Beach)
13 East Boston Camps (Boys Beach)
14 East Boston Camps (Girls Beach)

NT=Not Tested
ND=None Detected

DPH Limit = 235 cfu/100ml
Method of Analysis: EPA 1603

Massachusetts State Certified
Laboratory # = M-MA1118

Web Site hitp:/www.nashobaanalytical.com

Daie Received:  8/15/2019

Summary Report

E.coli per
100 ml

12

10
10

ND
ND

72
ND
ND
ND

David L. Kow[ton

Report Date:

Date of Analysis:

Lab#

205864
205864
205867
205870
205869
205868
205866
205866
205866
205867
205866
205865
205865
205865

Laboratory Director

8/16/2019

8/15/2019



