

Attention:
 Jeff Stephens/Rae Dick
 Town of Westford
 55 Main Street
 Westford, MA 01886

Report Date: 8/16/2019

Date Sampled: 8/15/2019

Date Received: 8/15/2019

Date of Analysis: 8/15/2019

Summary Report

Sample Location	E.coli per 100 ml	Lab#
1 Nashoba Valley Tiki Pond	12	205864
2 Nashoba Valley Function Pond	2	205864
3 Forge Village Beach	10	205867
4 Summer Village Main Beach	10	205870
5 American Legion at LSFP	2	205869
6 Lakeside Meadows (on Nab Lake)	ND	205868
7 North Beach (on Nab Lake) N.I.A.	ND	205866
8 Mary Lou Beach (on Nab Lake) N.I.A.	4	205866
9 Noble Cove (on Nab Lake) N.I.A.	2	205866
10 Edwards Beach	8	205867
11 Sandy Beach (on Nab Lake) N.I.A.	72	205866
12 East Boston Camps (Daycare Beach)	ND	205865
13 East Boston Camps (Boys Beach)	ND	205865
14 East Boston Camps (Girls Beach)	ND	205865

NT=Not Tested
 ND=None Detected

DPH Limit = 235 cfu/100ml
 Method of Analysis: EPA 1603

Massachusetts State Certified
 Laboratory # = M-MA1118



David L. Knowlton
 Laboratory Director